

File #:	202300670	Version:	1				
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/17/2023			In control:	Cincinnati City Council		
On agenda:	3/1/2023			Final action:	3/1/2023		
Enactment date:	3/1/2023			Enactment #:	0064-2023		
Title:	ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/23/2023, AUTHORIZING the City Manager to execute two Lease Agreements with Signature Engines, Inc. pursuant to which the City will extend the company's use and occupancy of Lunken Airport Lease Area 23 and Lease Area 24 for up to an additional 20 years.						
Sponsors:	City Manager						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment I, 4. Attachment II, 5. 64-2023, 6. 64-2023 T

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass
3/1/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
2/27/2023	1	Budget and Finance Committee	Recommend Passage	
2/23/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Budget & Finance Committee	

ORDINANCE submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 2/23/2023, **AUTHORIZING** the City Manager to execute two Lease Agreements with Signature Engines, Inc. pursuant to which the City will extend the company's use and occupancy of Lunken Airport Lease Area 23 and Lease Area 24 for up to an additional 20 years.

PASS